





MONUMENTAL SPORTS NETWORK, ASI TEAM UP TO BROADCAST 22nd ANNUAL CLARENDON CUP

Monumental Sports Network to Produce and Broadcast Live Stream of 2019 Cycling Classic

WASHINGTON, D.C. – Monumental Sports Network has announced it will continue its partnership with Arlington Sports, Inc., the promoting organization for the <u>Armed Forces Cycling Classic</u>, presented by <u>The Boeing Company</u>, for the live stream of the 2019 Clarendon Cup Men's and Women's Pro/Am races June 2 in Arlington, Va.

This year's Clarendon Cup, Sunday, June 2, will be a pay-per-view event with early bird pricing of \$7.99 until May 15 at https://www.monumentalsportsnetwork.com/cycling. The broadcast will also include special background stories of some of the featured teams and riders, as well as all of the highlights from first day's races. The PPV event will be available via www.monumentalsportsnetwork.com, as well as the network's free-to-download apps available on iOS, Android, Amazon Fire, Chromecast, Roku, Xbox, and Windows platforms.

"We are thrilled to once again partner with Arlington Sports, Inc., to broadcast this year's muchanticipated Clarendon Cup Pro/Am bike races," said Monumental Sports Network Senior Vice President and General Manager, Zach Leonsis. "We are proud to help showcase the region's premier cycling event and believe fans will enjoy the option of watching all the exciting action through a convenient pay-per-view option."

For more information, please visit www.CyclingClassic.org.

###

Arlington Sports, Inc. (ASI) is a Washington, D.C.-based 501(c)3 non-profit organization dedicated to the promotion and development of professional and amateur bike racing. For additional information on the Armed Forces Cycling Classic and other ASI events, please visit <u>arlingtonsports.org</u>.

Monumental Sports Network, presented by Ticketmaster, is the mid-Atlantic region's top destination for exclusive fan experiences and original sports content across desktop, tablet, mobile and OTT streaming devices. Monumental Sports Network is owned and operated by Monumental Sports & Entertainment (MSE) and by NBC Sports Group. Monumental Sports Network serves as a digital platform for fans and customers in the D.C. region and around the world. MSE – Monumental Sports Network's parent company - is one of the largest integrated sports and entertainment companies in the country with one of the most diverse partnership groups in all of sports.